

M.A.C.C.-28/2004

Order no.35
dated 13.1.2023

In view of the resolution submitted by Local Bar Association no adverse order is passed.

Hence, the case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 2.2.2023 for hearing both the petition filed by the claimant this day.

Objection if any, in the meantime.

D/C by me :

Judge,
MAC Tribunal
Fast Track, 2nd Court,
Contai, Purba Medinipur.