

MACC 28/2004

Present : Nuruzzaman Ali,  
Judge, MAC Tribunal  
Fast Track, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai.

Order 41 dated 30.01.2024.

No steps taken by either of the parties.

Considering the resolution submitted by Local Bar Association  
requested not to pass any adverse order.

Fixing 11.03.2024 for P.H.

Judge,  
MAC Tribunal  
Fast Track, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai