

MACC –28/2004

Present : Nuruzzaman Ali,  
Judge,  
MAC Tribunal,  
Fast Track, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai.

Order no. 49 dated 18.12.2024

Today is fixed for P.H.

Ld. Advocate for the O.P./Insurance files hajiran.

Ld. Advocate for the claimant files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard and considered. The prayer is allowed.

Fixing 01.02.2025 for P.H.

Judge,  
MAC Tribunal,  
Fast Track, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai .